Temposonics
®
Magnetostrictive, Absolute, Non-contact
Linear-Position Sensors
MH-Series
Mobile Hydraulic External Sensor
Model MSR Analog Output
Data Sheet

Analog Output - Product Data Sheet, Document Part No.: 551315, Revision B 12/12 4
Model MSR Rod-Style Sensor
Ordering Information
M S R M 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
SENSOR MODEL = M S 1-2
MS = Externally mounted sensor with self-contained housing
SENSOR STYLES = R 3
R = Rod-style sensor
STROKE LENGTH (ORDER LENGTH) = M 4-8
— — — —  M = Millimeters
50 to 500 mm (2 to 20 in.) (in 5 mm (0.2 in.) increments)
CONNECTION TYPE = 9-12
I _ _ _ = Integrated
Key orientations and pin assignments:
(See 'Connections and Wiring' on page 3)
I _ _ E = 5 pin, M12 x 1 IP69K, 4 pin (pin assignment 2-3-4)
Termination type:
A = Pigtail (stripped conductors) for wire termination.
INPUT VOLTAGE = 3
3 = +12/24 Vdc
OUTPUT = 14-16
Voltage:
V11 = 0.25 to 4.75 Vdc
V12 = 0.5 to 4.5 Vdc
V13 = 4.75 to 0.25 Vdc
V14 = 4.5 to 0.5 Vdc
Current:
A01 = 4 to 20 mA
A04 = 20 to 4 mA
MTS Sensors
MH-Series Model MSR, Temposonics® Linear-Position Sensor - for Mobile Hydraulics
Analog Output - Product Data Sheet, Document Part No.: 551315, Revision B  12/125
Model MSR Rod-Style Sensor
Accessories
Accessory selections (Model MSR)
SELECTION OF MOUNTING ACCESSORIES (MUST BE ORDERED SEPARATELY)
A choice of two mounting accessories are available with the Model MSR rod-style sensor.
Spherical ball end Dimension reference Part number
43 mm
20 mm
19 mm
28 mm
Thread
M10 x 1.50
17.1 mm
50 º Cone
Min.
12.4 mm
13.9 mm
14.3 mm
9.9 m
m
 dia.
500035
Spherical stud end Dimension reference Part number
17.5 mm
22.2 mm
19 mm
16 mm
Thread
M10 x 1.50
Housing Thread
M10 x 1.50
42.9 mm
35 º
34.9 mm
13 mm
Hex
7.8 mm
500036
Optional accessory Part no.